TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Agro Trade International B.V.		112/20/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oasis Intertrade Limited	
Street Address:	Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, PO Box 146, Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85205888	DELIZIO
Serial Number:	85205812	O'KAY
Serial Number:	85205816	O'KEY
Serial Number:	85205901	VOILA!
Serial Number:	85196561	BONJOUR
Serial Number:	85278306	DOKE
Serial Number:	85278294	OKEY - DOKEY
Serial Number:	85278288	OKIE - DOKIE
Serial Number:	85278311	OK POINT
Serial Number:	85362907	REAL BUY NEARBY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300 Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to the e-mail ad

REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0086

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: R

Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

32320-294150

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: c/o Venable LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
Signature:	/rebecca liebowitz/
Date:	01/13/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Agro - Oasis Assignment#page1.tif source=Agro - Oasis Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0087

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agro Trade International B.V., (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Netherlands limited liability company having an address at Prins Bernhardplein 200, Amsterdam 1097JB,

Netherlands is the owner of

- 1. DELIZIO Serial Number 85205888
- 2. O'KAY Serial Number 85205812
- 3. O'KEY Serial Number 85205816
- 4. VOILA! Serial Number 85205901
- 5. BONJOUR Serial Number 85196561
- 6. DOKE Serial Number 85278306
- 7. OKEY-DOKEY Serial Number 85278294
- 8. OKIE-DOKIE Scrial Number 85278288
- 9. OK POINT Serial Number 85278311
- 10. REAL BUY NEARBY Serial Number 85362907

and of the trademarks shown in said applications, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Oasis Intertrade Limited, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a British Virgin Islands company having an address at Trident Chambers, Wickhams Cay, PO Box 146, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications, the trademarks shown in said registrations and applications, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the either the business of the Assignor or that portion of the Assignor's business to which the marks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark registrations and applications, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

This agreement will be governed by the laws of The Netherlands and any dispute arising under this agreement shall be brought before the competent court in that jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0088

Dated this 20th day of December, 2011.

Agro Trade International B.V.

By: Mr. W.G. Rieff
Title: Managing Director

Dated this 2 Hday of December, 2011.

Oasis Intertrade Limited

Title: Director

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004698 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 01/13/2012